

PAKISTAN MARINE ACADEMY HAWKS BAY ROAD, MAURIPUR, KARACHI-75780 Phone: 021-99241201-5 Fax: 021-99241206 E-mail address: ao@marineacademy.edu.pk URL: www.marineacademy.edu.pk

Tender No. PMA/AO-Tender/2020-21/102

## TENDER NOTICE

Pakistan Marine Academy (PMA), Karachi invites bids under single stage two envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule-36(b) from well reputed Firms (Registered with Government Tax Authorities) for the "**Supply & Installation of Video Conferencing System on Turnkey basis**" at Pakistan Marine Academy (PMA) Karachi. Detail is in the tender document.

2. Tender Document may be downloaded from PPRA and the official website of PMA (www.marineacademy.edu.pk) or may be obtained from the office of the undersigned. The fee of Tender Document is Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) non-refundable. The tender document fee will be accepted in shape of Pay-order drawn in the name of "Pakistan Marine Academy (PMA), Karachi".

3. Eligible firms should submit their bids along with 2% earnest money in the shape of Pay-order/ Bank Draft in favor of "Pakistan Marine Academy (PMA), Karachi" along with financial bid in sealed cover.

4. Sealed bids should reach in the office of "Admin Officer, Pakistan Marine Academy (PMA), Karachi", by or before 11:00 pm on **Tuesday 02 March, 2021**. Bids received within the stipulated time and date will be opened by the Purchase/ Tender Opening Committee in the Conference Room of PMA, Karachi on the same day at 11:30 pm in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives.

NAZIR AHMED LANJWANI Administrative Officer - Pakistan Marine Academy

Hawks Bay Road, Mauripur, Karachi-75780 Phone: 021- 99241201-5 | Fax: 021-99241206 E-mail address: ao@marineacademy.edu.pk URL: www.marineacademy.edu.pk